Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: IGT

Question: SBT 2197

Topic: Office refurbishments
Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:
Since 1 January 2015:

2197. Has the department/agency engaged in any new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to their building or facilities?
a) If so, list these
b) If so, list the total cost for these changes
c) If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure
d) If so, who conducted the works?
e) If so, list the process for identifying who would conduct these works
f) If so, when are the works expected to be completed?
Answer:
2197.

a) Fit-out of additional space to accommodate staff engaged to carry out the agency complaints handling function.

b), c), d)
Service Contractor Cost (GST inclusive)
Fit-out services Scope Projects P/L $409,617.56

e) Limited tender.
f) By 31 December 2015.

